
Date Designation

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 School Year Begins – Half day for students (12 pm dismissal). 

Monday, September 22, 2025 Pro D Day. No school for students. OSC is available.

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation. School closed. No OSC.

Monday, October 13, 2025 Thanksgiving Monday. School closed. No OSC.

Friday, October 24, 2025 Pro D Day. No school for students. OSC is available.

October 30 & 31,  2025 K – Grade 8 Triangle Conferences from 1–4 pm.

Monday, November 10, 2025 Term Recharge. School Closed. No OSC.

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Remembrance Day. School Closed. No OSC.

Monday, November 24, 2025 Term 2 begins.

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Term 1 reports sent home.

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Christmas Concert. K–8. Music only. Time: TBD.

Thursday, December 18, 2025 Half day for students (12 pm dismissal). OSC is available.

Christmas Break (Friday, December 19 – Monday, January 5). OSC Christmas Camp is available.

Monday, January 5, 2026 Curriculum Implementation Day. No school for students. OSC is available. 

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 School re-opens after Christmas Break. 

Friday, February 13, 2026 Pro D Day. No school for students. OSC is available.

Monday, February 16, 2026 Family Day. School closed. No OSC. 

March 3 - March 13, 2026 Term 2 Celebration of Learning. Details: TBD. 

Spring Break (Monday, March 16 – Friday, March 27). OSC Spring Break Camp is available.

Monday, March 30, 2026 School re-opens after Spring Break.

Easter Break (Thursday, April 2 – Monday, April 6). School closed. No OSC.

Friday, May 15, 2026 Pro D Day. No school for students. OSC is available.

Monday, May 18, 2026 Victoria Day. School closed. No OSC.

Thursday, June 18, 2026 Last day of school. Half day (12 pm dismissal). OSC is available.

Thursday, June 18, 2026 Grade 8 Graduation from 10:30–11:45 am.

OSC Summer Camp runs from Monday, June 22 – Friday, August 21.  Closed July 1 & August 3.

 Please note: Early Dismissal Days are the first Wednesday of every month (excluding January). 
Students are dismissed at 2:00 pm, and OSC care is available. 

School closures where OSC is unavailable are highlighted in red.
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